~—

s

y

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007

008

A H A
ECO05011
E005012
E005005
E005006
EQ005007
E005008
E005009
E005010

B

X B &
~146855.529
-146856.812
-146883.145
~146887.828
-146908.007
-146905.653
~146879.033

-146876.554

L4

KR

Y B =
77231.445
77227.656
77208.383
77210.135
77298.958
77302.192
77304.552

77302.863

Al EE

X

D X
-1.283
-26.333
-4.683
-20.179

2.354
26.620

2.479

21.025

5

D Y

~3.789

~19.273

1.752

88.823
- 3.234

2.360
-1.689

-71.418

i #HXR

T A A
4.000 . 144-53-21
32.632 144-54-25
'5.000 123-17-17
91.086 123-18-40
4.000 131- 9- 0
26.724 131- 7- 1
3.000 140-39-58
74.449 140-40-18

% om A

251-17-36

216-12- 1
159-29-18
102-47-58
53-56-58
5- 3-59

325-43-57

286-24-15

1080- 0- 0, .. (WfOR)

T h e e I e e AT L S 3

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT

BRUR-TLIEE W,

93.12. 7
5 @ | f& m B
-3.789 4.861287
-26.851 707.067383
-44.372 207 .794076
46.203 ~932.330337
| 138.260 325.464040
143.854 3829.393480
144.525 358.277475
71.418 1501.563450
m M 3001.0454270
¥ ¥ 907.816242
BRES

LA
DAk



b , 7 A EE By ERR 93.12. 7

( BETHZ SRS TH FwE  3- 1
. , R AR &K 5 wE  1- 4
( SEQ M A % X B B Y B & DX DY o K A % m % W& s E O
001 E0050880 ~-146884.508 77300.045 ~-0.912 3.941 4.045 88-32- 7 103- 1-47 3.941 -3.594192
a 002 E005023 -146885.420 77303.986 6.387 0.566 6.412 82~ 2~ & 5- 3-51 8.448 53.957376
(¢ 003 E005009 -146879.033 77304.552 2.479  -1.689  3.000 140-40- & 325-43-57 7.325 18.158675
A 004 E005010 ~146876.554 77302.863 0.208 -0.708 - 0.738 140-38-22 286-22-19 4,928 1.025024
{ 005 E005024 ~146876.346 77302:155 -8.162 -2.110 8.430 88~ 7-21 194-29-40 | 2.110 -17.221820
{ : 540~ 0- 0 (MO i W 26.1625315
¥ X 7.914166
{
{
{
{
{ -
Wik &

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
{ BT T,




- 4 ' A A 93.12. 7

f METHZ 5 TH FE  3- 2
. | mE AR BR S wE  1- S
: SEQ M A % X B Y B DX DY o M % B A W E s @ ™
001 E005071 -146886.319  77294.971  -2.115  B8.748  9.000 88-48- 4 103-35-30 8.748 -18.502020
. 002 E005022 -146888.434 77303.719 3.014 0.267 3.026 81-28-15 5- 3-45 17.763 53.537682
(- 003 E005023 -146885.420 77303.986 1.915 -8.272 8.491 - 97-58-19 283~ 2- 4 9.758 18.686570
004 E005079 -146883.505 77295.714 -2.814 ~0.743 - 2.910 91-45-22 194-47-26 0.743 -2.090802
) 360- 0- 0 (WmoR) 0 @ M 25.8157150
i ¥ K 7.809254
{
{
{ -
W { - RiREE

OB, T RE R S BN O S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




- _ 7 ER st Al EeR 93.12. 7

( EETHZ  HB5TH FHE  3- 3
. , WK AR #HX 5 wE  1- 6
{ SEQ M & % X B M Y & = DX DY B oA WA % B f 5 mE B oE W
) 001 E0056091 -146894.037 77287.2?6 -0.414 1.572 1.626 88457—-m3§ _ 104~45-16 1.572 -0.650808
S 002 E005090 ~-146894.451 77288.848 4.253 1.256 4,435 91-41-”55 16-27-11 4.400 18.713200
f. 003 E00H078 ~-146890.198 77290.104 -3.234 13.172 13.563 267-20-29 ‘103—4?-40 18.828 -60.889752
004 EQ0O05021 ~-146893.432 77303.276 4£.998 0.443 ~ 5.018 81-16-15 S- k 3-55% 32.443 162.150114
{ 005 EQ005022 -146888.434 77303“.?19 ? 962 ~12.247 12.600 98-31-51 283-35-46 | 20.639 61.132718
006 EQ0G507¢0 ~146885.472 77291.472 ~2.305 ~0.670 2.400 @2~36-42 196~12-28 7.722 ~17.799210
007 EQg05069 -~146887.777 77290.802 0.422 -1.636 1.690 268-15-22 284-27-50 5.416 2.285552
008 E005068 ~-146887 .355 77289.166 ~-6.682 -1.890 6.944 91~-19-47 195-4743? 1.890 -12.628980
_ ] 1080': 0- 0, . (AAmORW) (i 76.1564170
- ’ I 23.037316
{
{
{
( |
{ -—
: iR &

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
{ BT T,




e e RPN . N . P N . - e a e e e e et e P P B TR PGy PO S O I UK S e RO ARSI 1
'll =

"

- ‘ ' mEst s Hyl mmR 93.12. 7
{' WETHS S TH FHE  3- 4
. R AR #HK 5 HE 1- 7
SEQ M A % X & B Y & B D X " DY i N 5 B oA & o m & E W
001 E005076 -146893.807 ?7289.0}:8 -1.095 4.860 4.982 86-14—2§ -' 102-41-50 4.860 -5.321700
002 EQ05077 -146894.902 77293.898 -2.152 9.057 9.309 180-40- 8 103-21-58 18.777 -40.408104
003 EQ00502¢6 -146897.054 77302.955 3.622 0.321 3.636.“ 81-41-55 5- 3~53 28.155 101.977410
004 E005021 ~-146893.432 77303.276 3.234 -13.172 13,563 98-43-47 283-47-40 15.304 49.493136
005 EO005078 ~-146890.198 7?290;.104 -}.609 ~-1.066 3.763 92~-39-41 196-27-21 1.066 -3.847194
540~ 0~ 0 {(RAEOCH) T § 50.9467740
¥ OB 15.411399
RIRE &

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB S
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




~

N

II1 i

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

009

WA B
E005065
E005075
E005074
E005073
E005072
E005018
E005020
EQ05077
EQ005076

0. LIPS

X & E
-146895.672
-146896.819
-146897.876
-146898.822
~146898.513
~146900.712
-146897.054
-146894.902

-146893.807

BB T HA
KR

Y B B

77288.487
77292.071
77291.736
77294.944
77295.053
77302.630
77302.955
77293.898

77289.038

-1.057

-2.199

-1.865

R EE

B TH

#X

D X

-1.147

-0.946

0.309

3.658
2.152

1.095

DY

3.584

-0.335

3.208

0.109

- 7.577

0.325

-9.057
-4 .860

~-0.551

Hyl mEibR
FiE 3-
W% 1-

How N A
3.763  91-17-13
1.109 269-50-20
3.345  88-50-42
0.328 93- 0- 0
7.890 266-45-13
3.672 78-53-36
9.309 98-17-20
4.982 179-19-52
1.945

5
8

Aom A

107-44-47

197-35- 7
106—254E§
19-25-49
106-11- 2
5- 4-38
283-21-58

282-41-50

93;45;¢4‘ 196-27-34

1260- 0~ 0

(Pys DF)

93.12. 7
f & & & | W

3.584 -4.110848
6.833 -7.222481
9.706 -9.181876
13.023 4.024107
20.709 -45.539091
28.611 104.659038
19.879 42.779608
5.962 6.528390
0.551 ~1.027615

H W 45.4546160

OB 13.750021

RiRER

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,
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SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

009

oA A
E005018
E0G5007
E005008
E005019
E005072
EG05073
E005074
E005075
EO(}5064

i

X & &®
~-146904.964
-146908.007
~146905.653
-146900.712
-146898.513
-146898.822
-146897.876
-146896.819

-146895.616

mEE#E &7 ER 93.12. 7

EETHSZ  BE5 TH FHE  3- 6
AR #K 5 wE  1- 3
Y B DX DY B oM B A 5 m o = wE s m
??285.555 -3.043 13.403 13.744 86*?0‘52 '102-¢%-29 13.403 -40.785329
77298.958 2.354 3.234 4,000 131~ 9-29 53~56—58 30.040 70.714160
77302.192 4.941 0.438 74.960.m131- 6-59 5— 3-57 33.712 1646.570992
77302.630 2.199 -7.577 ~ 7.890 101- 7- 5 286-11- 2 26.573 58.434027
7729?;053 *?.309 -0.10¢9 0.328 93-14-47 199-25-49 | 18.887 ~-5.836083
77294 .944 0.946 -3.208 3.345 267- 0- 0 286-25-49 15.570 14.729220
77291.736 1.057 0.335 1.109 271~ 9-18 17-35- 7 12.697 13.420729
77292.071 1.203 ~-3.757 3.945 90-10-12 287-45-19 9.275 11.157825
77288.314 :9.348 -2.759 B 9.7&7 '88:41-18‘ 1?§-26-37 2.759 -25.791132
1260~ 0~ O 217 1)) W oM 131.3072045
¥ 39.720429

Wik )
COERE, T HRERBERICH SRS EONE
HR (BFAMR) TIDT, HLEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




- _ 7 mEES Y mR 93.12. 7

/ ETHE S5 TH FHwE 3~ 7
. | Wi AR #iX 5 wE  1- 17
( SEQ W A % X B & Y B & D X "D Y B W k| oA & W B & m M
001 E005017 ~-146903.312 ?7278.2§9 -1.652 7.266 7.451 84-&'9-2'5 . 102-48-33 7.266 -12.003432
002 E0G5018 ~-146904 .964 77285.555 8.527 2.517 -~ 8.891 93~-38-11 16~26~44 17 .049 145.376823
£ 003 EQ005046 ~146896.437 77288.072 2.023 -6.814 7.108 90~ 5-24 286-—32- 8 12.752 25.797296
004 E005045 -146894.414 77281.258 ~0.526 -~0.143 ) ,,0.4545 88~40~-24 195-12-32 5.795 ~-3.048170
{ 005 E005044 ~146894.940 77281“.115 *?.372 -2.826 8.836 183-26~-36 198-39~ 8 . 2.826 -23.659272
540~ 0~ 0O (RADOR) T 66.2316225
b 20.035066
{
{
{ |
i
RiBEE

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB
RE (OEHME) TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,

"



- mETEE Y ER 93.12. 7
EBTHEZ  HEESTH FitE  3- 8
. B AR #HX 5 wE 1- 11
SEQ M A % X & 2 Y B = DX DY B oM WA % | f & W & & m o
001 E005085 -146893.494 77268.733 -0.932 3.383 3.509 ' 88-59-55 1105-24- 9 3.383 -3.152956
002 EO005036 -146894.426 77272.116 -7.025 -2.019 7.309 270-37-56 196- 2- 5 4.747 -33.347675
003 E(005016 -146901.451 77270.097 -1.861 8.192 8.401  86-45-51 102-2?—55 10.920 -20.322120
004 E005017 -146903.312 77278.289 8.372 2.826  B8.836 95-51-12 18-39- 8 21.938 183.664936
005 E005044  -146894.940 77281.115 11.933 - 3.231 12.363 176-29-53  15- 9- 1 27.995 334.064335
006 E005063 -146883.007 77284.346 4.525 1.367 4.727 181-39-33  16-48-34 32.593 147.483325
007 EO005081  -146878.482 77285.713 -0.357 1.221 1.272 269-29-19 106-17-53 35.181 -12.559617
008 E005062 -146878.839 77286.934 6.417 1.894 6.691 90~ 8-46  16-26-39 38.296 245.745432
009 EO005027 -146872.422 77288.828 ©1.103 -3.751 3.910 '89:56-31 , 286-23-10 36.439 40.192217
010 E005028  -146871.319 77285.077 -6.416 -1.895 6.690 90- 4- 7 196-27-17 30.793 -197.567888
011 E005041 -146877.735 77283.182 0.941 -3.039 . 3.181 270-45- 0 287-12-17 © 25.859 24.333319
012 E005040 -146876.794 77280.143 -4.524 -1.371 4.727 - 89-39-17 196-51-34 21.449 -97.035276
013 E005039 -146881.318 77278.772 0.786 -2.895 3.000 268-19-49 285-11-23 17.183 13.505838
014 E005038 -146880.532 77275.877 -3.211 -0.957 3.351  91-24-23 196-35-46 13.331 -42.805841
015 E005037  -146883.743 77274.920 0.888 -3.055 3.181 269-36-41 286-12-27 9.319 8.275272
016 " E005084 -146882.855 77271.865 -10.639 -3.132 11.090 90-11-47 196-24-14 3.132 -33.321348
2520- 0- 0 (RO E R 278.5759765 = —
A -3 84.269233

{

{ -

L | WiREE

COERIE. T KERE S S RN O RE
RE (BAINE) TINT. BLETEEFRELT
=‘ BOE-TL R,




E 3 2

!ll

SEQ
001
002
003
004

M oA %
E005085
E005015
E005016
E005036

Pih[X.

X B &
~146893.494
~-146900.662
-146901.451

-146894.426

iETHE
AR

Y B &

77268.733
77266.623
77270.097

77272.116

mEEEE

HbAk 5 TH
#HX

D X

-7.168
-0.789
7.025

0.932

DY

-2.110

3.474

2.019

~-3.383

Hy ERR
i 3- 9
g 1- 15
N A % M #

;- 3

7.472

3.562

7.309

3.509

91- 0- 0 196-24- 9
86-23-36 102-47-45
93-14-20 16- 2- S
89-22- 4 285-24- 9

360- 0- 0 (R Om)

93.12. 7
& | K & | W
-2.110 15.124480
-0.746 0.588594
4.747 33.347675
3.383 3.152956
(T 26.1068525
¥ X 7.897323
RiRER

OB, T RERREE S BN IO S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




-~

ey

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

WA &
E005014
EQ05015
E005084
E005032
E005033

X

X B &
~146896.613
-146900.662
-146882.855
-146868.597

-146863.478

RrETHZ
AR

Y B &

77248.??8
77266.623
77271.865
77275.833

77258.443

R EE
FRES TH
#HX S
D X " DY
-4.049 17.825
17.807 5.242
14.258 3.968
5.119 -17.390
-9.645

-33.135

& R

ik

o
18.279
18.563

14.800

18.128

34.510

wE 1-
KN A

3- 10

G owE A

86-34- 6 102-47-52

93-36-20

179- 8-55

90-51- 2

89-49-37

540- 0- 0

16-24-12
15-33— 7
286-24- 9
196-13-46

(P OR)

93.12. 7
O BB f& m B
17.825 ~72.173425
40.892 728.163844
50.102 714.354316
36.680 187.764920
9.645 -319.587075
i1 § 619.2612900
L - 187.326540
BRES

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB S
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RIR-TL S,




R AP

- HHEE L 93.12. 7
A EETES HBLTH FrinE 3- 11
, X kR HX 5 HE 1-
SEQ M & % X B & Y B & D X "D Y oM LB 5 H A & W W & m W
001 EQ005013 -146892.740 77231.756 -3.873 17.042 17.477  90- 6-57 102-48-13 17.042 -66.003666
002 E005014 -146896.613 77248.798 33.135 9.645 34.510 93-25-33  16-13-46 43.729 1448.960415
003 E005033 -146863.478 77258.443 7.949  -26.998 28.144  90-10-35 286-24-21 26.376 209.662824
004 E005011 ~-146855.529 77231.445 -1.283 -3.789  4.000 144-53-15 251-17-36 —4.411 5.659313
005 E005012 -146856.812 77227.656  -20.469  -14.981 25.366 144-54-24 216-12- 0  -23.181 474 .491889
006 E005034 -146877.281 77212.675 -4.821 21.476 22.010 66-27- 8 102-39- 8 -16.686 80.443206
007 E005035 -146882.102 77234.151 -10.638 -2.395 10.904 270- 2- 8 192-41-16 2.395 -25.478010
900- 0- 0  (AA®H) M 1063.8679855
B K 321.820066
WMikEE

OB, T RERREE S BN IO S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




-

-

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

P
E005006
E005013
E005035
E005034
E005005

PuihX.
X BE &
-146887.828
-146892.740
-146882.102
-146877.281

-146883.145

InETHA
AR

Y B B

77210.135
77231.756
77234 .151
77212.675

77208.383

i E

FBRAMLS TH
#X

D X

-4.912
10.638
4.821
~5.864

-4.683

5
DY
21.621
2.395
-21.476
-4.292

- 1.752

=€y ER

FinE
wE 2

o2
22.172

- 10.904

22.010

7.267

5.000

KA
123-18-40
89-53-18
89-57-52
113-32-57
123-17-13

540~ 0~ 0O

3- 12

5Gom oA

102-47-58

12-41-16
282-39- 8
216-12- 5
159-29-18

(R DOF)

93.12. 7
&5 | & f& m ®
21.621 ~-106.202352
45.637 485.486406
26.556 128.026476
0.788 -4 .620832
-1.752 8.204616
(i1 255.4471570
¥ 77.272765
BRES

OB, T RERREE S BN IO S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




ll’l

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005

006

. RS
E005032
E005084
E005037
E005082
E005083
E005031

Pt

X E &=
-146868.597
-146882.855
~146883.743
-146872.940
-146873.052

-146869.691

Bri@ T Ha
AR

Y B &

?7275.8}3
77271.865
77274 .920
77278.139
77278.541

77279.550

HMEEE

HERMOTH
#HX

D X
-14.258
-0.888
10.803
-0.112

§.361

1.094

5
DY
-3.9468
3.055
3.219

0.402

©1.009

~-3.717

w5 ER
FitE 3- 13
wE  1- 14
B o N A
14.800 89- 9- &
3.181  90-39-20
11.272  90-23=¢
0.417 268-58-33
3.509 91- 8-31
3.875 89-41-24
720- 0- ©

7" A

»195-33-f7

106-12-27
16-35-33
105-34- 6
16-42-37
286-24~- 1

(P ORI

93.12. 7
& o | & m o
-3.968 56.575744
-4,881 4.334328
1.393 15.048579
5.014 -0.561568
6.425 21.594425
3.717 4.066398
[i:TE - § 50.5289530
O - { 15.285008
BRES

OB, T RE R S BN RO S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




e

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

007

oos8

s

oA &
E005038
E005042
E005087
E005086
E005030
E005031
E005083
E005082

PibiX.

X B 2
-146880.532
-146880.796
-146873.198
-146873.283
-146869.917
-146869.691
-146873.052

-146872.940

il T HE
AR

Y B &

77275.877
7?2?6.850
77279.038
77279.326
77280.317
7?27§:SSO
77278.541

77278.139

A RS

HBEMLS TH
#K

D X

~-0.264
7.598
~-0.085
3.366
0.226
-3.361
0.112

DY

0.973

2.188

0.288

0.991

-0.767

-1.009

-0.402

-2.262

#7 ER
FiE 3- 14
BE  1- 13
aom N A
1.008  88-35-21
7.907  90-53- 4
0.300 270-22-43
3.509 89-57-43
0.800 90- 0-45
3.509 90-17-33
0.417 268-51-29
7.922  91- 1-22

1080- 0- 0

5 om oA

105-10-49

16- 3-53
106-26-36
16-24-19
2B6-25- 4
196-42-37
285-34~ 6

196-35-28

(o)

93.12. 7
5 & B & | B
0.973 -0.256872
4.134 31.410132
6.610 -0.561850
7.889 26.554374
8.113 1.833538
6.337 -21.298657
4.926 0.551712
2.262 -17.173104
[T § 10.5296365
S g 3.185215
RiRER

COERIE. T XA S BN O S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




li’

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005

006

MO B
E005030
E005086
E005087
E005042
E005043
E005029

X
X B B
~-146869.917
-146873.283
-146873.198
-146880.796
-146881.060

~146870.143

iTE T EH%
AR

Y B &

77280.317
77279.326
77279.038
77276 .850
77277 .824

77281.085

mERE

P S TH
#HX

D X

~-3.366
0.085
-7.598
-0.264
10.917

0.226

DY

-0.991

-0.288

-2.188

C.974

- 3.261

~0.768

HY @R

ik 3- 15
nE 1- 16

;I A A

3.509 90~ 0-28
0.300 270~ 2-17
'7.907 89-37-17
1.009 89- 6- 3
11.394  91-27-57
0.801 89-45-58

720- 0- O

B | A

196-24-19

286-26-36
196~ 3-53
105- 9-56

16-37-53
286-23151

(P D)

93.12. 7
lﬁ? B E & m o

-0.9%1 3.335706
-2.270 -0.192950
-4 .746 36.060108
~5.960 1.573440
-1.725 -18.831825
0.768 0.173568

(i1 11.0590235

I ¢ 3.345355

RiRER

OB, T RE R S BN O S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,

o i



-~

[ 3 SO

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

MO %
E005043
E005039
E005040
E005041
E005028
E005029

HieX.

X B &
-146881.660
-146881.318
-146876.794
~146877.735
~-146871.319

~146870.143

TR THE

AR

Y B &
77277.824
?7278.7?2
77280.143
77283.182
77285.077

77281.085

HHEE

FBASTH
#HX

D X
-0.258
4.524
~0.941
6.416
1.176

-10.917

DY

0.948

1.371

3.039

1.895
-3.992

-3.261

A ERR
FE 3- 16
HE 1- 12
;T N A
0.982 88-35-35
4.727 91-38- 6
'3.181 270-20-43
6.690 89-15- 0
4.162 89-57-35
11.394  90-13- 1
720- 0- 0

75 om A

105-$3-28

16-51-34
107-12-17
16-27-17

286-24-52

196-37-53

(A D)

93.12. 7
& W & & m ™
0.948 -0.244584
3.267 14.779908
7.677 ~7.224057
12.611 80.912176
10.514 12.364464
3.261 -35.600337
[ 32.4937850
¥ ¥ ?.829370
RiRER

ZOERE. TR EE IR S L OB E
RE (IR TTOT. HLETBEFEELT
RUIR-TL S,




COBRIG H RIS S B N B ORI

R (BFAMR) TIDT. H<
HWRSTLEE LY,

TBEERELT

SEQ
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024

025

Mo &
E005027
E005062
E005081
E005063
EQ005045
EGO05046
E005064
E005065
E005090
E0050091
E005093
E005092
E005050
E005051
E005052
E005053
E005054
E005055
E005056
E005057
E005058
E005059
E005060
E005061
E005026

HaithX

X & &
-146872.422
-146878.839
-146878.482
~-146883.007
~146894.414
~146896.437
~146895.616
~-146895.672
-146894.451
-146894.037
-146892.207
-146891.953
~-146891.340
~146891.440
-146888.856
-146888.759
-146887.112
-146886.401
~-146884.170
-146883.878
-146882.139
-146883.098
-146877.103
-146877.181

-146873.526

Br@ T HE
AR

Y #E B

'77288.828

77286.934
77285.713
772B4.346
77281.258
?7285l0?2
77288.314
77288.487
77288.848
77287.276
77287.793
77286.873
77287 .044
77287 .374
77288.055
77287.762
77288.220
77286.216
77286.938
77286.077
77286.607
77289 .545
77291.151
77291.413

77292.578

mETEE
FEESTH
3124 )
D X T DY
-6.417 -1.894
0.357 -1.221
-4.525 -1.367
-11.407 -3.088
-2.023 - 6.814
0.821 0.242
-0.056 0.173
1.221 0.361
0.414 -1.572
1.830 0.517
0.254 -0.920
0.613 0.171
-0.100 0.330
2.584 0.681
0.097 -0.293
1.647 0.458
0.711 -2.004
2.231 0.722
0.292 -0.861
1.739 0.530
- -0.959 2.938
5.995 1.606
-0.078 0.262
3.655 1.165
1.104 -3.750

B R
FriE 3- 17
E 1- 10
B % n A

6.691  90- 2-23
1.272 269-51-14
4.727  90-30-41
11.818 178-20-17
7.108 91-23-17
0.856 89-53-17
0.182 271-30-47
1.273 88-32- 3

1.626 83;17«'1(
1.902 271- 1-17
0.954 89-39-30
0.636 270- 9- 9
0.345 271-16-18
2.672 87-54-21
0.309 93-33-12
1.709 267-13-22
2.126 93-59-38
2.345 268-23-55
0.909 90-48- 4
1.818 268-12-57
3.091 271- 7-39
6.206 86-55-11
0.273 271-34-55
3.836 91- 6- 1
3.909 88-43-31
4140- 0- 0

5| A

196-26-39

286-17-53
196-48-34
195- 8-51
106-32- -8
16-25-25
107-56-12
16-28-15
384-45416
15-46-33
285-26- 3
15-35-%2
106-51-30
14-45-51
288-19~ 3
15-32-25
289-32- 3
17-55-58
288-44- 2
16=56-59
108- 4-38
14-59-49
106-34-44
17-40-45
286-24-16

(s )

93.12.

R A

-1.894
-5.009
-7.597
12.052
-8.326
-1.270
-0.855
-0.321
-1.532

-2.587

- -2.990

-3.739
-3.238
-2.227
-1.839
-1.674
-3.220
-4.502
-4.641
-4.972
-1.504

3.040

4.908

6.335

3.750

[
S - ¢

o ®

12.153798
-1.788213
34.376425
137.477164
16.843498
~1.042670
0.047880
~0.391941
-0.634248
-4.734210
~-0.759460
-2.292007
0.323800
-5.754568
-0.178383
-2.757078

~-2.289420

10.043962
-1.355172
-8.646308
1.442336
18.224800
-0.382824
23.154425
4.140000

102.5668310
31.026466



a8

sl

SEQ

001

002

003

004

005

006

= -4
E005055
E005054
E005059
E005058
E005057
E005056

o318

X B =
-146886.401
-146887.112
-146883.098
-146882.139
-146883.878

~146884.170

ETE T H&
AR

Y B @&
77286.216
77288.220
77289.545
77286.607
77286.077

77286.938

HEGHESE

HBA5TH
5124

D X

-0.711
4.014
0.959
-1.739
-0.292

-2.231

DY
2.004
1.325

-2.938

-0.530

- 0.861

-0.722

By @R
Friv® 3- 18
1% 1- 19
;I H A
2.126 91-36- 5
4.227 88-44- 1
3,091  89-48-34
1.818 88-52-21
0.909 91-47- 3
2.345 269-11-56
720- 0- 0

Gom A

109-32- 3

18-16~ 4
288~ 4-38
196-56-59
108-44- 2
197-55-58

(R OF)

93.12. 7
& & & & | ™
2.004 ~1.424844
5.333 21.406662
3.720 3.567480
0.252 -0.438228
0.583 -0.170236
0.722 -1.610782
[T 10.6650260
B R 3.226170
BRES

OB, T RERREE S BN O S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




L1 ]

- mENRE w3 EhR 93.12. 7
W@THS S5 TH FHE  3- 19
R AR &R 5 wE  1- 9

SEQ M AR 'XEQ Y B B D X " DY : N - § A A h o\ oA & || & H W

001 E005026 -146873.526 77292.578  -3.655  -1.165 3.836 91-16-22 197-40-45 -1.165 4.258075
002 ED05061 -146877.181 77291.413 0.078  -0.262 0.273 268-53-59 286-34-44 ~2.592 -0.202176
003 E005060 -146877.103 77291.151  -5.995  -1.606  6.206 88-25- 5 194-59-49 ~4.460 26.737700
004 ED05059 -146883.098 77289.545  -4.014  -1.325 4.227 183-16-15 198-16- 4 -7.391 29.667474
005 E005054 -146887.112 77288.220  -1.647  -0.458 1.709 177-16-21 195-32-25 -9.174 15.109578
006 E005053 -146888.759 77287.762  -0.097 0.293 0.309 92-46-38 108-19- 3 ~9.339 0.905883
007 E005052 -146888.856 77288.055  -2.584  -0.681 2.672 266-26-48 194-45-51 -9.727 25.134568
008 E005051 -146891.440 77287 .374 0.100  -0.330 0.345 272- 5-39 286-51-30 -10.738 -1.073800
009 E005050 -146891.340 77287.044  -0.613  -0.171 0.636  88-43-42 195-35-12 -11.239 6.889507
010 E005092 -146891.953 77286.873  -0.254 0.920 0.954 89-50-51 105-26- 3 -10.490 2.664460
011 E005093 -146892.207 77287.793 4.852 1.373  5.043 90-21-58  15-48- 1 . -8.197 -39.771844
012 E005068 -146887.355 77289.166  -0.422 1.636 1.690 268-39-49 104-27-50 -5.188 2.189336
013 E005069 -146887.777 77290.802 2.305 0.670 2.400 91-44-38 16-12-28 -2.882 ~6.643010
014 E005070 -146885.472 77291.472  -0.847 3.499 3.600 267-24- 0 103-36-28 1.287 -1.090089
015 E005071 -146886.319 77294.971  11.216 2.963  11.601 91-11-25  14-47-53 7.749 86.912784
016 E005025 -146875.103 77297.934 1.577  -5.356 5.583 91-36-30 286-24-23 5.356 8.446412

) ) 2520- 0- 0  (Psaof) B R 80.0674290 . _
B M 24.220397

BRES -
COERIF. THXEREBEERCH SR RORIE
MR (BFAMR) TIDT, HKEXTEEEHLLT
BRUR-TLIEE W,




“

SEQ

001

002

003

004

M oA &
E005079
E005080
E005024
E005025

Hibix

X B =
-146883.505
-146884.508
-146876.346

-146875.103

BTETHE

AR

Y B &
77295.714
77300.045
77302.155

77297 .934

HEFRE

HEERSTH
X 5

D X D Y
-1.003 4.331

8.162 2.110

1.243 -4.221
-8.402  -2.220

Y @R

HibE 3- 20
1- 18

o
4.446

B.430

4.400

8.690

wE

N A
88-14-19
91-27-19

91-54-51

88-23-31

360- 0- 0O

% | A

103- 2-21

14-29-40

286-24-31

194-48- 2

(PR D)

93.12. 7
& W m o W
4.331 -4.343993
10.772 87.921064
8.661 10.765623
2.220 -18.652440
(i1 37.8451270
B X 11.448151
MRS

OB, T RERREE S BN IO S
B2 (BAIME) CT0T. BETBERRELT
BT 2,




